502157527 12/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew D. Wright	12/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE	
Street Address:	Carl-Bosch Strasse 38	
City:	Ludwigshafen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13707491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159882888

Email: Lisa.Stanton@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Stanton/Drinker Biddle & Reath

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72747
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Stanton

Total Attachments: 2

source=205666_5063_00US_Assignment#page1.tif source=205666_5063_00US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029442 FRAME: 0584

Docket No. 72747 Serial No. 13/707491

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I

Matthew D. Wright

residing at 301 Queen Court

Smithfield, Virginia 23430

Citizen of Unite

United States of America

am the inventor of an invention and believe that I am the sole inventor of the subject matter in

PREPARATION OF POLYVINYLAMIDE CELLLOSE REACTIVE ADDUCTS

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 6, 2012, having the serial number of 13/707,491; and

WHEREAS, the latest effective date of this Assignment for is the date of my signature below;

WHEREAS, said effective date of this Assignment is within one (1) year of the filing date listed above;

WHEREAS, BASF SE, Carl-Bosch Strasse 38, Ludwigshafen, Germany, 67056 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the said inventor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said BASF SE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, as described and claimed in the abovereferenced patent application, the said improvements, and the said application, all applications derived therefrom and all continuing prosecution and RCE applications, conversions, divisions, renewals and continuations, in whole or in part, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications including PCT applications for Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof including the right to claim priority under any international treaty or convention of the abovereferenced patent application; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to

> PATENT REEL: 029442 FRAME: 0585

issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said BASF SE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned assignee, BASF SE, to insert/have inserted into this instrument the serial number and filing date of said patent application.

I HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said BASF SE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing prosecution, divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to aid said BASF SE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for and defend said inventions and improvements in all countries, it being understood that this Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

WHEREAS, BASF SE has no obligation to any of the listed inventors to maintain this Assignment in confidence and thus, BASF SE may disclose it to third parties including recording it with patent offices and use it in any public way including litigation.

Date:	12/10/2012	Mathe B. Vinh
-	MM/DD/YYYY	Inventor's Signature
Date:		
	MM/DD/YYYY	Witness Signature (optional)

PATENT REEL: 029442 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 12/11/2012